

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 761/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2013 in CRLA No. 526/2005 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 22/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 7.9.2016 perused.

Keeping in view the order sheets dated 4.3.2016, 1.7.2016, 2.9.2016 of the Registrar, I am constrained to grant last opportunity to the petitioner to ensure compliance of Office report dated 7.9.2016 within three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER