

°ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).761/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2013
in CRLA No. 526/2005 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner-State, delay
in filing the fresh address of Respondent No.2 is condoned.

Further it is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner-State that meanwhile particulars disclosing the correct
name of the father of Respondent No.1 have been furnished in the
Registry.

Registry to verify and proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (H. S. PARASHER)

COURT MASTER